Ontario Energy Commission de I'énergie

Board de I'Ontario

P.O. Box 2319 C.P. 2319

27th. Floor 27e étage

2300 Yonge Street 2300, rue Yonge

Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Toronto ON M4P 1E4

Telephone: 416- 481-1967 Téléphone; 416- 481-1967
Facsimile: 416- 440-7656 Télécopieur: 416- 440-7656

Toll free: 1-888-632-6273 Numéro sans frais: 1-888-632-6273

November 8, 2013

Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

2300 Yonge Street, 27" Floor
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: Kenora Hydro Electric Corporation Ltd.
2014 Annual IR Index Application
Board Staff Interrogatories
Board File No. EB-2013-0145

s g
Ontario

BY E-MAIL

In accordance with Procedural Order No. 1, please find attached Board Staff

Interrogatories in the above proceeding.

As a reminder, Kenora Hydro Electric Corporation Ltd.’s responses to interrogatories

are due by November 22, 2013.

Yours truly,
Original Signed By
Daniel Kim

Analyst — Applications & Regulatory Audit

Encl.



Kenora Hydro Electric Corporation Ltd. (“Kenora Hydro”)
2014 Annual IR Index Application

Board Staff Interrogatories
EB-2013-0145

2014 RTSR Model

1. Ref: A portion of Sheet 4 “RRR Data” is reproduced below.

Rate Class

Residential

General Service Less Than 50 kW
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW
Unmetered Scattered Load

Street Lighting

Unit

kWh

kWh

kw

kwh

kw

Non-Loss
Adjusted
Metered kWh
36,902,300
23,248,130
41,253,255
211,461

1,949,204

Non-Loss

Adjusted

Metered kW

96,956

5,136

Applicable

Load
Loss
Factor
Factor

1.0430
1.0430

58.32%
1.0430

52.02%

Loss Adjusted
Billed kWh

38,489,099
24,247,800
41,253,255

220,554

1,949,204

Billed kw

96,956

5,136

Please confirm that the data entered in columns “Non-Loss Adjusted Metered
kWh” and “Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kW” are not adjusted by Kenora Hydro’s

Board approved loss factor.




