Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 27th. Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto ON M4P 1E4

Telephone: 416- 481-1967 Facsimile: 416- 440-7656 Toll free: 1-888-632-6273 Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario

C.P. 2319
27e étage
2300, rue Yonge
Toronto ON M4P 1E4
Téléphone; 416- 481-1967

Télécopieur: 416- 440-7656 Numéro sans frais: 1-888-632-6273



BY E-MAIL

November 8, 2013

Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: Kenora Hydro Electric Corporation Ltd. 2014 Annual IR Index Application Board Staff Interrogatories Board File No. EB-2013-0145

In accordance with Procedural Order No. 1, please find attached Board Staff Interrogatories in the above proceeding.

As a reminder, Kenora Hydro Electric Corporation Ltd.'s responses to interrogatories are due by November 22, 2013.

Yours truly,

Original Signed By

Daniel Kim Analyst – Applications & Regulatory Audit

Encl.

Kenora Hydro Electric Corporation Ltd. ("Kenora Hydro") 2014 Annual IR Index Application Board Staff Interrogatories EB-2013-0145

2014 RTSR Model

1. Ref: A portion of Sheet 4 "RRR Data" is reproduced below.

Rate Class	Unit	Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kWh	Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kW	Applicable Loss Factor	Load Factor	Loss Adjusted Billed kWh	Billed kW
Residential	kWh	36,902,300		1.0430		38,489,099	-
General Service Less Than 50 kW	kWh	23,248,130		1.0430		24,247,800	-
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW	kW	41,253,255	96,956		58.32%	41,253,255	96,956
Unmetered Scattered Load	kWh	211,461		1.0430		220,554	-
Street Lighting	kW	1,949,204	5,136		52.02%	1,949,204	5,136

Please confirm that the data entered in columns "Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kWh" and "Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kW" are not adjusted by Kenora Hydro's Board approved loss factor.